
RESOLUTION NO. 59-82 

CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS 

WHEREAS, The Mason County Treasurer has submitted a listing 
of county warrants which are at least one year old and have not 
been presented for payment; 

WHEREAS, The Mason County Treasurer has requested that said 
warrants be cancelled; 

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason 
County Commissioners, by authority of RCW 39.56.040, that the 
below-listed warrants are cancelled, and the County Treasurer 
is hereby authorized to enact the cancellation. 

WARRANT NUMBER 

Current Expense 

4124 
2000 
6122 
6271 
7372 

Election Fund 

9020 

Mason Co. Health 

1486 

Dept. 

AMOUNT 

17.84 
15.80 
14.75 
11.62 
23.32 

6.34 

6.12 

DATE WRITTEN 

11-13-80 
07-16-80 
03-18-81 
03-18-81 
05-18-81 

09-22-80 

01-19-81 

DATED this 2nd day of August, 1982 

ATTEST: 

cc: Auditor 
Cmmrs 
Treasurer 

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER 
MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON 

Comm~ 

Commissioner 


