## RESOLUTION NO. 59-82

## CANCELLATION OF WARRANTS

WHEREAS, The Mason County Treasurer has submitted a listing of county warrants which are at least one year old and have not been presented for payment;

WHEREAS, The Mason County Treasurer has requested that said warrants be cancelled;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the Board of Mason County Commissioners, by authority of RCW 39.56.040, that the below-listed warrants are cancelled, and the County Treasurer is hereby authorized to enact the cancellation.

WARRANT NUMBER	AMOUNT	DATE WRITTEN
Current Expense		
4124 2000 6122 6271 7372	17.84 15.80 14.75 11.62 23.32	11-13-80 07-16-80 03-18-81 03-18-81 05-18-81
Election Fund		
9020	6.34	09-22-80
Mason Co. Health Dept.		
1486	6.12	01-19-81

DATED this 2nd day of August, 1982

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONER MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Chairman

Commissioner

Commissioner

ATTEST:

Oction J. Joeland Clerk of the Board

cc: Auditor Cmmrs Treasurer